Walsh (8-3,4-0 G-MAC) -vs- Lake Superior St. (1-7,0-2 GLIAC)

12/15/25 at James Norris Center, Sault Ste. Marie, MI

Date: 12/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Sihe: Tomes Norris Center, Sault Ste. Marie, MI Walsh 14] 12 181 15| 59

Referees: Aaron Richards, Jeffrey Clark, Barry James Lake Superior St. 24 10 14 17 65

Walsh 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 Dyrlund,Kiley * 40 7-13 1-1 4-9 3-4 7 4 2 5 1 3 19

07 Lopez,Carlota & 22 5-15 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 2 10

23 Kim,Sami * 37 2-7 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 5 6 1 0 7 7

22  Ludvigsen,Sydney i 34 3-13 1-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 7

04 Dretke,Emma * 21 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 5 0 2 1 0 4

20 O'Hara,Rory 25 4-12 4-12 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 1 1 12

05 Kramer,Kenzie 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

00 Major,Leah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-68 6-27 7-13 7-20 27 27 15 10 3 14 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86% 0-3 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67% 2-8 25.00% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89% 2-9 22.22% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-21 28.57% 2-7 28.57% 1-3 33.33%

Total 23-68 33.8% 6-27 22.2% 7-13 53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lake Superior St. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Bradford,Grace * 33 6-13 0-1 4-5 8-14 22 2 2 5 0 2 16

12  Capaldi,Dara =3 37 2-5 0-1 7-12 1-3 4 4 2 6 1 3 11

33 Conzelmann,Clare * 29 3-7 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 9

02 Thelen,Malia =3 19 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 2 4

11 Matthew,Seyyane * 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 3 1 0 4

14  Watson,Chloe 30 3-6 3-4 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 6 0 0 12

01 Wilder,Lauren 16 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 4

13 Clement,Makenna 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2

22 Aguzzi,lLara 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2

03  Mclaughlin,Halen 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-48 6-16 23-33 15-42 57 18 12 28 2 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00% 4-7 57.14% 4-5 80.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 0-2 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00% 1-6 16.67% 7-8 87.50%

4th Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-1 100.00% 10-16 62.50%

Total 18-48 37.5% 6-16 37.5% 23-33 69.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 0

20

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Walsh

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Superior St.

TURNOVER by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIM,SAMI

TURNOVER by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
REBOUND OFF by DRETKE,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD FT by DYRLUND,KILEY
MISS FT by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by KIM,SAMI

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by KIM,SAMI

SUB IN by KRAMER,KENZIE
SUB IN by O'HARA,RORY

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,RORY
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

FOUL by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
FOUL by O'HARA,RORY

TURNOVER by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

09:51
09:45
09:45
09:36
09:36

09:20

0-2

0-4

0-7

2-7

3-7

3-10

3-12

3-13
5-13

5-14
5-15

H2

H4

H7

H5

H 4

H7

H9

H 10
H8

H9
H 10

TURNOVER by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

STEAL by THELEN,MALIA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CAPALDI,DARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

GOOI? LAYUP by MATTHEW,SEYYANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by THELEN,MALIA

ASSIST by BRADFORD,GRACE

STEAL by BRADFORD,GRACE
TURNOVER by THELEN,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE
TURNOVER by BRADFORD,GRACE

FOUL by THELEN,MALIA
FOUL by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by CONZELMANN,CLARE
ASSIST by BRADFORD,GRACE

BLOCK by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THELEN,MALIA

SUB OUT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB IN by CLEMENT,MAKENNA

GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by THELEN,MALIA

SUB OUT by CONZELMANN,CLARE
SUB IN by WATSON,CHLOE
GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA
GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA

STEAL by CAPALDI,DARA



04:33 TURNOVER by WATSON,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint) 04:22 7-15 H8
ASSIST by LOPEZ,CARLOTA =

04:17 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:03 9-15 H6
03:42 MISS JUMPER by THELEN,MALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE
FOUL by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY 03:38
03:38 SUB OUT by THELEN,MALIA
03:38 SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA
03:38 SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
03:38 SUB IN by AGUZZI,LARA
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KENZIE 03:38
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CARLOTA 03:38
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA 03:38
SUB IN by KIM,SAMI 03:38
03:38 9-16 H7 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE
03:38 MISS FT by BRADFORD,GRACE
= REBOUND OFF by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
= REBOUND OFF by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
03:38 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEW,SEYYANE(in the paint)
BLOCK by O'HARA,RORY 03:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:31 TURNOVER by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
03:26 FOUL by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
03:26 SUB OUT by MATTHEW, SEYYANE
03:26 SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA
MISS 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
03:09 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHLOE
-- ASSIST by CLEMENT,MAKENNA

02:51 FOUL by CAPALDI,DARA
SUB OUT by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY 02:51
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CARLOTA 02:51
MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY 02:48

= REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHLOE
02:34 9-22 H13 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint) 02:18 11-22 H11
ASSIST by LOPEZ,CARLOTA --

01:56 TURNOVER by AGUZZI,LARA
STEAL by LOPEZ,CARLOTA 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by CLEMENT,MAKENNA

01:56 SUB IN by CONZELMANN,CLARE
MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CONZELMANN, CLARE

01:18 TURNOVER by AGUZZI,LARA
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY 01:14

01:14 STEAL by CONZELMANN,CLARE

01:07 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAPALDI,DARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CONZELMANN,CLARE

00:44 FOUL by CONZELMANN,CLARE
00:44 SUB OUT by AGUZZI,LARA
00:44 SUB IN by THELEN,MALIA

SUB OUT by O'HARA,RORY 00:44

SUB IN by MAJOR,LEAH 00:44

MISS FT by DYRLUND,KILEY 00:44

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by DYRLUND,KILEY 00:44 12-24 H 12
00:34 MISS 3PTR by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by DRETKE,EMMA =
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint) 00:07 14-24 H 10



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Walsh

00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by THELEN,MALIA

HOME TEAM: Lake Superior St.

SUB OUT by MAJOR,LEAH
SUB IN by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DRETKE,EMMA

GOOD FT by KIM,SAMI
MISS FT by KIM,SAMI

MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA

STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)

STEAL by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by KRAMER,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by KIM,SAMI

FOUL by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
SUB IN by O'HARA,RORY

BLOCK by DYRLUND,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY

GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIM,SAMI

STEAL by O'HARA,RORY

10:00
10:00
09:30
09:18
09:18
09:18

09:04

08:47
08:35
08:35
08:27
08:24
07:57

07:43
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:15

06:49

06:40

06:37
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
05:53
05:40
05:40
05:34
05:34

15-24 HO

15-26 H 11

15-28 H 13

17-28 H 11

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL by CONZELMANN,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,GRACE
ASSIST by THELEN,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE
TURNOVER by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CONZELMANN,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WATSON,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

SUB OUT by WATSON,CHLOE
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN

GOOD LAYUP by CAPALDI,DARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by THELEN,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)

FOUL by BRADFORD,GRACE
SUB OUT by THELEN,MALIA
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE
SUB IN by WILDER,LAUREN
SUB IN by CLEMENT,MAKENNA

TURNOVER by CONZELMANN,CLARE

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN
SUB OUT by CLEMENT,MAKENNA



MISS FT by DYRLUND,KILEY((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DYRLUND,KILEY((fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DYRLUND,KILEY
ASSIST by O'HARA,RORY

MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

STEAL by KIM,SAMI

GOOD LAYUP by KIM,SAMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

FOUL by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

SUB IN by MAJOR,LEAH

STEAL by KIM,SAMI

GOOD 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY
ASSIST by KIM,SAMI

FOUL by MAJOR,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

STEAL by KIM,SAMI
MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,KENZIE

MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,KENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by O'HARA,RORY

REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,RORY
MISS JUMPER by MAJOR,LEAH

05:34
05:34
05:34
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:18
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:26
04:16
04:16
04:11
03:40

03:24
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:49
02:49
02:32
02:28
02:28
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:02
01:43
01:43
01:34
01:25
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:50

00:36

00:32
00:32

00:32

00:07

3rd Play By Play

18-28 H 10
21-28 H7
23-28 H5
23-30 H7
26-30 H4
26-31 H5
26-32 H6
26-34 H8

SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

FOUL by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
TURNOVER by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB OUT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB IN by CLEMENT,MAKENNA

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN
SUB OUT by CONZELMANN,CLARE
SUB IN by WATSON,CHLOE

SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,LAUREN
TURNOVER by WATSON,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENT,MAKENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILDER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,LAUREN

TURNOVER by CAPALDI,DARA

SUB OUT by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
SUB IN by CONZELMANN,CLARE

GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,LAUREN
TURNOVER by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by CONZELMANN, CLARE
GOOD LAYUP by CONZELMANN,CLARE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILDER,LAUREN

SUB IN by AGUZZI,LARA

MISS 3PTR by AGUZZI,LARA
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHLOE
REBOUND OFF by CAPALDI,DARA

MISS FT by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE



VISITORS: Walsh

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Superior St.

SUB OUT by MAJOR,LEAH

SUB OUT by KRAMER,KENZIE
SUB OUT by O'HARA,RORY
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB IN by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
SUB IN by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

MISS LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

TURNOVER by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by KIM,SAMI
GOOD FT by KIM,SAMI

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)

ASSIST by DYRLUND,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY

GOOD 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
ASSIST by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by KIM,SAMI
MISS 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by O'HARA,RORY

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
MISS 3PTR by KIM,SAMI

FOUL by O'HARA,RORY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:16
09:01
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:41
08:41
08:29
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:32
07:29
07:17

07:09

06:59

06:45
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:00
05:47

05:41
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:22

05:13

05:08

04:50

26-35
26-36

26-38

27-38
28-38

28-40
30-40

33-40

33-43

H9
H 10

H 12

H11
H 10

H 12
H 10

H7

SUB OUT by WATSON,CHLOE
SUB OUT by AGUZZI,LARA
SUB IN by THELEN,MALIA

SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

REBOUND DEF by CONZELMANN,CLARE
TURNOVER by BRADFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

GOOD FT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
GOOD FT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
FOUL by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB OUT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB IN by WATSON,CHLOE

STEAL by CAPALDI,DARA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAPALDI,DARA

FOUL by CONZELMANN,CLARE

MISS LAYUP by CAPALDI,DARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONZELMANN,CLARE

GOOD 3PTR by CONZELMANN,CLARE
ASSIST by THELEN,MALIA

SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA

SUB OUT by WATSON,CHLOE

SUB IN by CLEMENT,MAKENNA

SUB IN by AGUZZI,LARA

STEAL by THELEN,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by AGUZZI,LARA

MISS 3PTR by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by CONZELMANN,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by CONZELMANN,CLARE



REBOUND DEF by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by KIM,SAMI
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIM,SAMI

REBOUND DEF by KIM,SAMI
MISS 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by KIM,SAMI
SUB IN by KRAMER,KENZIE

STEAL by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

FOUL by KRAMER,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

FOUL by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
SUB IN by KIM,SAMI

GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY
ASSIST by KIM,SAMI

MISS 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by KIM,SAMI

REBOUND OFF by DYRLUND,KILEY
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

33-44

35-44

35-45
35-46

35-47
35-48
37-48

40-48

H11

H9

H 10
H11

H12
H 13
H11

H8

SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE
SUB OUT by CONZELMANN,CLARE
SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA

SUB IN by WATSON,CHLOE
GOOD FT by THELEN,MALIA

MISS FT by THELEN,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by CAPALDI,DARA
TURNOVER by CAPALDI,DARA

MISS LAYUP by CLEMENT,MAKENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THELEN,MALIA
SUB OUT by THELEN,MALIA

SUB OUT by CLEMENT,MAKENNA
SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE
SUB IN by CONZELMANN,CLARE

TURNOVER by WATSON,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE
TURNOVER by AGUZZI,LARA

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA
GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by AGUZZI,LARA

GOOD FT by AGUZZI,LARA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AGUZZI,LARA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by AGUZZI,LARA
SUB IN by THELEN,MALIA
FOUL by CAPALDI,DARA
TURNOVER by CAPALDI,DARA
FOUL by BRADFORD,GRACE
SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA
SUB IN by WILDER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by CONZELMANN,CLARE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)

STEAL by BRADFORD,GRACE



STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY
GOOD LAYUP by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KIM,SAMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

VISITORS: Walsh

00:36
00:36
00:25
00:08
00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

42-48

44-48

H 6

H4

TURNOVER by BRADFORD,GRACE

TURNOVER by BRADFORD,GRACE

HOME TEAM: Lake Superior St.

GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY
ASSIST by KRAMER,KENZIE

TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KENZIE
SUB OUT by O'HARA,RORY
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

MISS LAYUP by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

FOUL by LOPEZ,CARLOTA

REBOUND DEF by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,CARLOTA(in the paint)

BLOCK by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by KIM,SAMI

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
SUB IN by O'HARA,RORY

STEAL by KIM,SAMI
GOOD LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)

ASSIST by KIM,SAMI
FOUL by KIM,SAMI

10:00
10:00
09:47
09:32
09:19
09:06
09:06
09:06
08:57

08:39
08:39
08:39
08:17
07:53
07:53
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:14
07:01
07:00
06:50
06:34
06:28
06:28

06:28

06:28

06:28
06:20
05:36
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:17
05:17
05:17
04:53

04:45

44-50

46-50

49-50

49-52

49-53

49-56

51-56

H6

H 4

H1

H3

H4

H7

H5

SUB OUT by THELEN,MALIA

SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA

GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,CHLOE

TURNOVER by WATSON,CHLOE
FOUL by CONZELMANN,CLARE

SUB OUT by CONZELMANN,CLARE
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILDER,LAUREN
ASSIST by CAPALDI,DARA

SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE
SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

MISS LAYUP by MATTHEW,SEYYANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN

TURNOVER by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by WILDER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,HALEN
SUB IN by CONZELMANN,CLARE

TURNOVER by CAPALDI,DARA

FOUL by CAPALDI,DARA



FOUL by O'HARA,RORY

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY

GOOD 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY
ASSIST by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,RORY

MISS LAYUP by KIM,SAMI(in the paint)

FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DYRLUND,KILEY
MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by KRAMER,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIM,SAMI

STEAL by KIM,SAMI

GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

MISS FT by DYRLUND,KILEY

FOUL by KIM,SAMI

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

FOUL by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

54-56

54-57
54-58

54-59

54-60

56-60

58-60

58-61

58-62

H2

H 3
H4

H5

H6

H 4

H2

H3

H4

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEW,SEYYANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by WILDER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by WILDER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILDER,LAUREN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILDER,LAUREN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPALDI,DARA

MISS FT by CAPALDI,DARA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by CAPALDI,DARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA
FOUL by WILDER,LAUREN

TURNOVER by WATSON,CHLOE

FOUL by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

GOOD FT by CONZELMANN,CLARE
MISS FT by CONZELMANN,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHLOE

MISS FT by WATSON,CHLOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WATSON,CHLOE
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHLOE
SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

STEAL by CAPALDI,DARA
SUB OUT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB IN by WATSON,CHLOE



SUB OUT by O'HARA,RORY
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CARLOTA
FOUL by KIM,SAMI

MISS 3PTR by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

STEAL by KIM,SAMI

MISS JUMPER by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD FT by DYRLUND, KILEY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DYRLUND,KILEY(fastbreak)

FOUL by KIM,SAMI
SUB OUT by KIM,SAMI
SUB IN by O'HARA,RORY

REBOUND DEF by LUDVIGSEN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by O'HARA,RORY

58-63
58-64

59-64

59-65

H5
H 6

H5

H6

GOOD FT by WATSON,CHLOE
GOOD FT by WATSON,CHLOE
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHLOE
SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE

TURNOVER by BRADFORD,GRACE

BLOCK by CAPALDI,DARA

FOUL by WILDER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MATTHEW,SEYYANE
SUB IN by WATSON,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by CAPALDI,DARA

SUB OUT by WATSON,CHLOE

SUB IN by MATTHEW,SEYYANE

GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CAPALDI,DARA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



